From the Port Antonio outbreak fourteen (14) of thirty (30) cases with single 
or paired sera had current or recent dengue virus infection. So far only 
one viral isolate was obtained from the acute sera of a v isitor to this area 
who contracted dengue fever.

During the periods following the above two outbreaks, at least one hundred 
and two (102) cases of dengue fever have been reported to our laboratory. 
Sixty-seven (67) cases, with sufficient data and the required number of 
serum  samples, were investigated. Of these thirty nine (39) were sero log­
ically confirmed, with two thirds showing a 'secondary type' antibody r e ­